# OP \$365.00 77940244

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Statement of Conversion

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CJ Products, LLC		09/15/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CJ Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2045 Corte Del Nogal	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77940244	PILLOW PETS	
Serial Number:	86012888	TABLET PETS	
Serial Number:	86050652	POUCHEEZ	
Serial Number:	86059598	SQUEEZE MESTUFF MECLIP ME!	
Serial Number:	86086244	FLIPPER SLIPPER	
Serial Number:	85906037	BRUSHPETS	
Serial Number:	86167147	PILLOW PETS TRICKSTERS	
Serial Number:	86181158	BODYPILLARS	
Serial Number:	86234987	CRAZY CLINGZ	
Serial Number:	86257315	PILLOW PETS	
Serial Number:	86354188	PILLOW PETS SLING PAKS	
Serial Number:	85165165	IT'S A PILLOW, IT'S A PET IT'S A P	
Serial Number:	85123435	PILLOW PETS DREAMLAND	
Serial Number:	77387634	MY PILLOW PETS	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-292-5390

TRADEMARK

900306883 REEL: 005399 FRAME: 0451

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Drangel

Address Line 1: 60 E. 42nd Street, Suite 2410

Address Line 4: New York, UNITED STATES 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3169-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason M. Drangel
SIGNATURE:	/jason m. drangel/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=conformed articles#page1.tif source=conformed articles#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005399 FRAME: 0452

Articles of Incorporation with Statement of Conversion of CJ PRODUCTS, INC.

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California
SEP 1 5 2014

2 La

I

The name of the corporation is CJ PRODUCTS, INC.

TT

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

III

The name and California street address of the converted corporation's initial agent for service of process is Clint Telfer, 2045 Corte Del Nogal, Carlsbad, California 92011.

IV

The initial street address and mailing address of the converted corporation is 2045 Corte Del Nogal, Carlsbad, California 92011.

٧

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock; and the total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is 1,000,000.

VI

This corporation is a Close Corporation. All of the corporations issued shares of stock, of all classes, will be held of record by not more than 35 persons.

VII

# (Statement of Conversion)

The name of the converting California limited liability company is CJ PRODUCTS, LLC. The limited liability company's California Secretary of State file number is 2008-08610177. The principal

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005399 FRAME: 0453

terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the members, which equaled or exceeded the vote required under California Corporations Code section 17540.3. There is one class of members entitled to vote and the percentage vote required is a majority in interest of the members. The limited liability company is converting into a California Sub-Chapter S stock corporation.

I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

CLINT TELFER, Manager of CJ PRODUCTS, LLC and Incorporator

Page 2 of 2